

## Office of the District Attorney Stanislaus County

**Birgit Fladager District Attorney** 

**Assistant District Attorney**David P. Harris

Chief Deputies

Annette Rees Douglas K. Raynaud Marlisa Ferreira Stephen R. Robinson

Bureau of Investigation Lt. David Hutchinson Lt. Froilan Mariscal

## PRESS RELEASE

## For Immediate Release

## **For More Information Contact:**

Date: August 6, 2018

Re: Birgit Fladager sworn in as

President of California District Attorneys

Association

John Goold, Public Information Liaison

Phone: (209) 525-6909

Modesto, California - Stanislaus County District Attorney Birgit Fladager was recently sworn in as the President of the California District Attorneys Association (CDAA) at their annual summer conference held in Orange County, California.

As President of CDAA, Fladager is responsible for overseeing training programs, legislative advocacy, troubleshooting criminal justice issues as they arise, media outreach, policy formation, professional publications, and day-to-day operational responsibilities for the association.

"I am truly humbled and honored to have the opportunity to serve as President of this great association," Fladager said. Fladager is the first District Attorney from the Central Valley to serve as president since Sacramento County District Attorney Jan Scully in 2005.

The installation of CDAA Officers and Board of Directors occurred during the banquet held the evening of August 2<sup>nd</sup>.

The California District Attorneys Association (CDAA) is a non-profit corporation whose mission is to promote justice while enhancing prosecutorial excellence. CDAA has been a source of continuing legal education and legislative advocacy for prosecutors, law enforcement and other allied administration-of-justice professionals for over 30 years. In addition to offering seminars, publications, and extensive online tools, CDAA serves as a forum for the exchange of information and innovation in the criminal justice field.

###

**Facebook**